
Fresno Unified School District 
Board Communication 

BC Number EA-1 

From the Office of the Superintendent  Date: September 04, 2020 
To the Members of the Board of Education 
Prepared by: Kristi Imberi-Olivares, Director Phone Number: 457-3896 
Cabinet Approval: 

Regarding: Fresno Unified Climate/Culture and Social-Emotional Learning Survey Results 

The purpose of this communication is to provide the Board requested information on 
the Climate/Culture and Social-Emotional Learning (SEL) survey results administered during Spring 
2019/20. Student, parent, and staff surveys were completed in early March prior to school 
closures. Only students in grades 4 to 12 participate in the annual survey. 37,845 students completed 
the Climate/Culture and SEL student survey, 24,822 parents completed the Climate/Culture parent 
survey, and 4,714 staff completed the Climate/Culture staff survey. Sixty-nine percent of students 
reported feeling there is a teacher or some other adult at school who cares about them and 45% of 
students believe that students at their school care about each other, while 67% of staff reported feeling 
that students at their school site care about each other.  

To further address the climate/culture of our district, a collaborative team of Equity and Access, African 
American Academic Acceleration, Goal 2, Communications, Prevention and Intervention, Special 
Education, and English Learner Services have begun a Student Voice Collaborative across various 
departments and student groups.  The purpose of this collaborative is to involve students’ in school-
related issues and concerns toward improving the climate and culture of their school. This collaborative 
aims to ensure representation from various student groups, create alignment in efforts, and ensure all 
student groups have a voice and an opportunity to be heard.  

As we begin the school year through distance learning, the need to increase community building and 
social emotional learning (SEL) opportunities for our students is heighted.  Engaging intentionally in 
community building and SEL helps increase connectedness, belonging, engagement, empathy, and 
emotional literacy skills.  The Department of Prevention & Intervention Climate and Culture Office 
partnered with classroom teachers to develop three weeks of K-12 community building and SEL lessons 
for teachers to utilize to foster the environments and skills necessary for learning.  The Climate & 
Culture Office is finalizing 180 days of community building prompts and will continue to support sites in 
integrating these research-based practices into the school week.  

Included in the communication is an infographic with the districts overall results as well as participation 
rates. Please note that disproportionality represents a particular student group's representation in a 
specific metric (suspension, AP enrolment, etc.) that differs from the representation of all other students 
not identified in that particular student group. Also included are district level reports for these survey 
questions by region by school for elementary and secondary.   

If you have further questions or require additional information, please contact Lindsay Sanders at 
457-3471 or Ambra O’Connor at 457-3341.

Approved by Superintendent 

Robert G. Nelson Ed.D. _________________________________    Date:_____________ 09/04/2020



CLIMATE & CULTURE SURVEY SUMMARY

SOCIAL-EMOTIONAL
LEARNING SURVEY SUMMARY*

64.8% 62.7%

GROWTH MINDSET SELF-EFFICACY SELF-MANAGEMENT SOCIAL AWARENESS

64.8% 47.5% 62.7% 61.4%

                        
Prepared by: Equity and Access 8/24/2020

* The Social-Emotional Learning Survey is only taken by students.
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58.0%
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Student Staff Parents

2018-19

2019-20

Affirmative Responses By Domain*

parents responded
to the survey

24,822
staff responded

to the survey

4,714
students responded

to the survey

37,845

69.3% 67.6%45.5%

believe that the
students at their school
care about each other.

STUDENTSofSTUDENTSof
believe there is a

teacher or some other
adult at their school

who cares about them.

believe that the
students at their school
care about each other.

STAFFof

*Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as
"change over time", as FUSD questions in these domains were updated this year.



PARENT
SURVEY

Knowledge & Fairness 
of Discipline Rules & 

Norms**

SCHOOL

Sense of Belonging**
Climate of Support for 
Academic Learning**  Safety**

                                                                                                                                                                         CLIMATE AND CULTURE

 Survey 
Response Rate1

Parent
Survey

D1

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

OVERALL DISTRICT
Climate and Culture Parent Survey by Region and by School

18/19 to 19/20

DISTRICT 89.8% 91.8% 90.1% 93.0% 92.7% 91.9% 90.9% 90.9%45.8% 35.1%

Bullard Region 89.2% 90.6% 89.6% 92.2% 92.6% 91.2% 94.6% 94.1%44.7% 27.4%

Bullard High 78.6% 75.5% 83.8% 81.1% 86.3% 77.5% 90.8% 83.7%31.4% 9.4%

Figarden Elementary 91.8% 85.6% 88.7% 85.7% 93.0% 88.0% 93.9% 95.3%62.2% 9.0%

Forkner Elementary 97.0% 97.5% 95.0% 98.1% 97.5% 96.5% 99.1% 98.7%73.8% 38.8%

Gibson Elementary 93.7% 93.1% 92.9% 94.8% 94.9% 94.2% 96.9% 94.8%56.8% 48.9%

Kratt Elementary 92.8% 93.2% 91.2% 92.9% 93.7% 91.4% 96.1% 95.4%70.4% 52.3%

Lawless Elementary 91.9% 95.2% 91.8% 95.2% 96.2% 94.3% 96.6% 96.9%37.1% 29.6%

Malloch Elementary 92.5% 93.1% 91.1% 92.2% 95.4% 91.8% 97.4% 94.3%53.0% 51.8%

Powers-Ginsburg Elem 91.4% 92.8% 89.7% 91.0% 94.0% 92.8% 95.3% 94.5%67.1% 55.6%

Slater Elementary 89.4% 72.5%* 89.5% 82.0%* 91.9% 85.0%* 90.8% 83.3%*45.6% 1.5%

Starr Elementary 94.7% 95.1% 93.5% 97.9% 94.5% 94.9% 96.6% 99.0%55.2% 38.0%

Tenaya Middle 81.8% 86.1% 86.7% 91.0% 90.4% 90.0% 93.0% 93.8%25.5% 34.6%

Wawona Middle 87.5% 91.1% 89.8% 94.1% 94.0% 93.2% 94.2% 92.6%24.5% 34.0%

Edison Region 89.2% 90.8% 90.1% 93.4% 92.6% 91.5% 86.8% 86.8%37.6% 36.3%

Addams Elementary 87.7% 90.9% 88.2% 91.4% 89.1% 88.8% 88.5% 90.1%53.1% 39.7%

Columbia Elementary 90.4% 88.3% 88.5% 90.8% 91.0% 86.7% 90.3% 88.8%46.9% 52.8%

Computech Middle 84.7% 88.3% 90.3% 94.9% 95.8% 95.6% 85.1% 84.1%55.4% 41.8%

Edison High 82.2% 81.7% 85.2% 90.5% 88.7% 89.5% 78.4% 79.8%14.7% 13.2%

Gaston Middle 87.6% 89.3% 89.7% 91.7% 92.4% 89.0% 88.8% 86.0%12.2% 51.4%

King Elementary 87.0% 94.9% 88.6% 94.8% 87.8% 90.1% 84.7% 85.6%40.0% 30.5%

Kirk Elementary 89.4% 93.1% 91.5% 96.5% 93.5% 92.9% 86.5% 87.6%44.7% 39.5%

Lincoln Elementary 93.6% 92.7% 92.2% 92.6% 94.0% 90.5% 89.9% 87.5%73.7% 59.0%

Manchester Gate Elem 96.0% 97.0% 93.6% 97.2% 96.6% 96.6% 88.8% 89.6%64.3% 50.0%

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey resultsPlease note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the parent survey.
1 - Student enrollment (Grades TK-12) is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Enrollment counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
** Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click

Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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Norms**
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Sense of Belonging**
Climate of Support for 
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 CLIMATE AND CULTURE

 Survey 
Response Rate1

Parent
Survey

D1

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

OVERALL DISTRICT
Climate and Culture Parent Survey by Region and by School

18/19 to 19/20

DISTRICT 89.8% 91.8% 90.1% 93.0% 92.7% 91.9% 90.9% 90.9%45.8% 35.1%

Sunset Elementary 93.0% 97.4% 94.4% 98.7% 97.1% 98.7% 90.0% 91.3%48.1% 50.8%

Fresno Region 88.5% 90.2% 89.4% 91.4% 91.3% 89.5% 90.0% 89.7%40.9% 30.1%

Cooper Middle 88.4% 82.9% 92.1% 93.4% 94.7% 96.3% 91.5% 91.4%33.3% 4.9%

Del Mar Elementary 92.5% 93.0% 91.6% 93.8% 93.2% 94.0% 93.5% 92.7%34.4% 34.5%

Fort Miller Middle 79.5% 86.6% 87.4% 94.2% 90.6% 90.7% 81.7% 85.8%10.7% 16.0%

Fremont Elementary 91.6% 83.3% 91.8% 94.8% 93.1% 90.5% 90.8% 73.3%63.5% 2.2%

Fresno High 79.7% 83.8% 83.9% 89.6% 87.0% 85.9% 87.4% 83.0%18.6% 10.3%

Hamilton K-8 88.9% 92.0% 88.3% 91.7% 91.3% 90.3% 93.1% 93.3%62.7% 41.0%

Heaton Elementary 86.9% 89.9% 89.0% 91.2% 88.6% 88.5% 89.1% 91.9%59.0% 67.1%

Homan Elementary 91.2% 91.7% 90.9% 91.8% 92.5% 91.5% 94.5% 92.3%63.2% 56.5%

Muir Elementary 89.2% 87.6% 89.8% 86.7% 90.9% 83.5% 85.1% 85.3%42.1% 36.6%

Roeding Elementary 89.3% 93.5% 89.7% 95.3% 91.5% 91.1% 89.4% 91.9%53.5% 53.7%

Williams Elementary 90.3% 90.0% 90.2% 90.1% 90.8% 88.8% 84.0% 84.4%34.6% 24.4%

Wilson Elementary 89.8% 89.1% 90.0% 88.7% 92.5% 88.2% 89.6% 87.6%60.7% 45.8%

Hoover Region 88.8% 89.6% 89.0% 90.9% 91.5% 90.3% 92.0% 91.1%47.4% 35.6%

Ahwahnee Middle 94.0% 84.8% 94.9% 92.8% 96.4% 91.4% 93.7% 91.1%2.7% 10.1%

Centennial Elementary 87.9% 89.6% 87.5% 89.0% 91.1% 91.4% 91.3% 89.6%41.2% 42.0%

Eaton Elementary 92.4% 94.1% 91.7% 94.3% 95.1% 96.1% 97.7% 97.9%73.8% 43.6%

Holland Elementary 92.0% 91.1% 91.8% 92.6% 93.2% 90.9% 92.8% 90.5%64.3% 59.2%

Hoover High 79.8% 81.6% 84.0% 88.5% 86.2% 85.5% 87.7% 84.1%25.1% 13.7%

McCardle Elementary 92.2% 94.7% 91.2% 94.8% 93.7% 91.3% 95.6% 97.2%65.9% 42.3%

Pyle Elementary 86.8% 89.4% 84.9% 88.9% 88.6% 87.9% 87.6% 90.3%40.4% 17.1%

Robinson Elementary 93.7% 95.9% 92.2% 97.0% 95.6% 95.9% 97.0% 96.3%55.0% 29.9%

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey resultsPlease note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the parent survey.
1 - Student enrollment (Grades TK-12) is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Enrollment counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
** Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click

Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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 CLIMATE AND CULTURE

 Survey 
Response Rate1

Parent
Survey

D1

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

OVERALL DISTRICT
Climate and Culture Parent Survey by Region and by School

18/19 to 19/20

DISTRICT 89.8% 91.8% 90.1% 93.0% 92.7% 91.9% 90.9% 90.9%45.8% 35.1%

Thomas Elementary 92.1% 93.3% 92.2% 95.2% 94.8% 93.6% 94.9% 94.8%70.6% 49.9%

Tioga Middle 79.3% 81.5% 84.1% 85.9% 87.6% 87.6% 83.5% 85.6%22.3% 15.6%

Viking Elementary 89.7% 86.3% 88.9% 86.3% 90.0% 86.1% 90.9% 88.4%82.8% 71.8%

Vinland Elementary 86.8% 89.4% 88.5% 88.7% 91.4% 89.4% 91.9% 89.7%69.0% 57.1%

Wolters Elementary 88.3% 91.1% 87.8% 91.8% 89.4% 90.3% 87.9% 90.8%67.2% 69.1%

McLane Region 90.0% 92.7% 89.5% 92.8% 92.1% 92.0% 89.2% 89.5%52.0% 43.4%

Birney Elementary 88.2% 92.3% 89.2% 91.5% 90.8% 90.7% 90.2% 91.1%61.3% 45.8%

Ericson Elementary 89.3% 90.9% 88.0% 91.3% 91.3% 91.6% 91.2% 89.9%60.0% 72.3%

Ewing Elementary 93.6% 95.4% 93.2% 94.9% 95.2% 93.9% 90.5% 91.3%67.3% 72.1%

Hidalgo Elementary 88.9% 93.3% 87.7% 92.8% 88.8% 89.4% 86.8% 87.1%61.3% 40.3%

Leavenworth Element 96.3% 97.0% 94.2% 96.6% 97.3% 96.1% 92.7% 93.9%87.1% 70.9%

Mayfair Elementary 91.5% 92.1% 89.9% 93.0% 93.2% 91.5% 89.0% 86.1%99.3% 99.1%

McLane High 80.6% 69.7% 85.3% 74.0% 87.7% 77.1% 88.5% 73.3%17.8% 1.4%

Norseman Elementary 89.3% 87.7% 89.4% 87.6% 91.5% 86.1% 90.5% 88.0%36.7% 21.6%

Rowell Elementary 89.3% 89.8% 86.6% 89.4% 89.1% 89.9% 85.8% 87.2%60.3% 55.2%

Scandinavian Middle 81.8% 89.4% 84.9% 94.2% 89.4% 94.3% 86.2% 93.0%19.5% 8.0%

Turner Elementary 87.8% 91.8% 88.5% 92.6% 91.2% 89.2% 85.6% 87.5%74.2% 65.1%

Wishon Elementary 90.2% 93.9% 87.5% 93.3% 90.6% 94.7% 89.8% 92.9%63.0% 55.3%

Yosemite Middle 87.1% 91.6% 89.3% 93.5% 91.7% 92.4% 84.4% 84.6%20.4% 19.8%

Roosevelt Region 90.9% 93.4% 90.8% 93.7% 93.2% 93.2% 89.5% 90.5%52.4% 39.8%

Anthony Elementary 88.5% 93.0% 90.3% 92.5% 91.8% 91.8% 91.3% 91.1%69.7% 76.2%

Balderas Elementary 91.5% 94.1% 91.3% 95.0% 92.5% 93.4% 91.9% 94.0%79.5% 72.8%

Calwa Elementary 90.1% 86.8% 89.3% 90.3% 92.1% 91.2% 89.5% 82.3%87.8% 20.6%

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey resultsPlease note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the parent survey.
1 - Student enrollment (Grades TK-12) is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Enrollment counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
** Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click

Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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 CLIMATE AND CULTURE

 Survey 
Response Rate1

Parent
Survey

D1

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

OVERALL DISTRICT
Climate and Culture Parent Survey by Region and by School

18/19 to 19/20

DISTRICT 89.8% 91.8% 90.1% 93.0% 92.7% 91.9% 90.9% 90.9%45.8% 35.1%

Jackson Elementary 95.5% 95.1% 94.2% 94.9% 97.3% 95.1% 94.7% 93.6%56.0% 54.4%

Jefferson Elementary 95.4% 95.7% 96.2% 94.6% 97.1% 94.6% 90.9% 88.7%74.1% 62.9%

Lane Elementary 91.0% 93.0% 88.5% 90.5% 90.9% 91.5% 87.1% 90.2%58.4% 41.2%

Lowell Elementary 90.3% 91.2% 90.8% 93.1% 90.8% 90.8% 89.5% 89.3%53.3% 90.3%

Roosevelt High 81.6% 86.7% 85.3% 93.2% 90.4% 91.2% 82.7% 91.3%11.0% 4.6%

Sequoia Middle 88.5% 92.2% 90.0% 94.2% 92.2% 89.2% 90.8% 89.3%32.8% 30.7%

Tehipite Middle 81.6% 90.0%* 86.5% 88.9%* 90.3% 80.0%* 84.5% 80.0%*10.7% 1.1%

Vang Pao Elementary 91.2% 95.3% 90.8% 93.2% 93.8% 94.9% 92.4% 93.2%64.7% 41.6%

Webster Elementary 94.1% 74.1%* 93.2% 83.8%* 94.7% 85.7%* 88.6% 77.8%*67.6% 2.3%

Winchell Elementary 90.3% 92.8% 88.7% 91.6% 92.5% 92.4% 89.6% 88.8%69.4% 61.6%

Yokomi Elementary 92.4% 95.6% 92.4% 97.0% 95.0% 96.8% 85.8% 90.0%86.5% 73.6%

Specialty Region 88.4% 90.6% 90.4% 93.4% 94.0% 92.3% 92.7% 93.8%41.8% 33.8%

Addicott School 94.0% 94.6% 84.9% 100.0% 91.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%36.0% 31.1%

Baird Middle 86.7% 90.7% 92.1% 93.8% 94.5% 92.9% 98.5% 96.5%71.4% 76.6%

Bullard Talent K-8 90.9% 91.7% 90.6% 91.0% 94.0% 88.6% 97.6% 97.4%71.5% 55.7%

Cambridge High 81.4% 87.0% 85.0% 93.9% 89.2% 93.9% 80.3% 92.6%19.5% 44.3%

Design Science High 86.8% 92.2% 89.9% 96.8% 95.0% 93.2% 90.0% 90.5%88.8% 38.7%

Dewolf High 90.0% 90.3% 88.6% 95.7% 95.8% 94.1% 96.3% 92.2%10.5% 22.1%

Duncan Polytech High 85.8% 86.4% 88.4% 90.8% 92.5% 92.5% 91.3% 88.3%33.4% 12.5%

Fulton School 100.0%* 100.0%* 100.0%* 100.0%* 100.0%* 100.0%* 100.0%* 100.0%*25.0% 5.3%

JE Young Academic Hig 95.5% 97.3% 92.8% 98.7% 96.2% 98.0% 76.4% 82.4%64.0% 32.1%

Patino Entrepreneursh 74.8% 82.8% 83.6% 88.4% 89.9% 90.4% 88.9% 94.5%11.3% 15.4%

Phoenix Elementary 98.1% 96.4% 98.5% 98.2% 98.8% 96.8% 100.0% 96.2%107.9% 114.8%

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey resultsPlease note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the parent survey.
1 - Student enrollment (Grades TK-12) is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Enrollment counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
** Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click

Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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 CLIMATE AND CULTURE

 Survey 
Response Rate1

Parent
Survey

D1

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

OVERALL DISTRICT
Climate and Culture Parent Survey by Region and by School

18/19 to 19/20

DISTRICT 89.8% 91.8% 90.1% 93.0% 92.7% 91.9% 90.9% 90.9%45.8% 35.1%

Phoenix Secondary 86.4% 79.6% 89.9% 91.9% 96.6% 82.0% 94.6% 97.2%49.3% 37.3%

Rata School 50.0%* 80.0%* 84.6%* 80.0%* 100.0%* 80.0%* 0.0%* 80.0%*3.0% 18.5%

Sunnyside Region 91.9% 94.8% 91.8% 95.6% 94.3% 94.5% 92.9% 93.6%45.3% 32.5%

Ayer Elementary 92.7% 94.9% 91.9% 96.4% 94.3% 95.2% 92.5% 95.8%60.1% 39.0%

Aynesworth Elementar 89.7% 93.9% 90.6% 95.0% 92.2% 92.9% 92.0% 94.4%61.4% 69.1%

Bakman Elementary 94.7% 94.0% 93.2% 95.9% 95.0% 92.8% 96.5% 95.4%46.7% 41.8%

Burroughs Elementary 92.9% 95.0% 92.7% 94.3% 95.0% 91.4% 91.2% 90.7%61.6% 41.1%

Easterby Elementary 93.8% 95.1% 93.2% 94.1% 95.7% 94.3% 93.2% 93.0%67.9% 48.6%

Greenberg Elementary 93.5% 95.0% 90.8% 95.4% 94.1% 94.5% 90.9% 90.2%41.4% 49.4%

Kings Canyon Middle 87.8% 93.1% 87.7% 93.0% 91.2% 93.5% 88.9% 92.6%31.7% 23.6%

Olmos Elementary 96.2% 97.9% 96.0% 98.4% 97.5% 97.8% 93.5% 93.3%75.1% 67.3%

Storey Elementary 93.1% 96.5% 92.7% 97.2% 96.0% 96.8% 96.1% 97.5%93.2% 49.7%

Sunnyside High 83.6% 85.9% 85.6% 92.2% 89.3% 91.7% 89.5% 86.7%15.7% 4.0%

Terronez Middle 84.6% 84.5% 88.3% 90.8% 88.2% 91.9% 89.2% 89.0%12.6% 8.9%

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey resultsPlease note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the parent survey.
1 - Student enrollment (Grades TK-12) is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Enrollment counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
** Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click

Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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Response Rate1

Staff
Survey

D1
OVERALL DISTRICT

Climate and Culture Staff Survey by Region and by School
18/19 to 19/20

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

DISTRICT 87.5% 79.2% 78.2% 75.6% 82.4% 75.3% 65.9% 67.2%65.4% 66.6%

BULLARD REGION 85.3% 78.1% 76.5% 74.8% 80.0% 74.6% 69.0% 66.9%70.3% 62.1%

Bullard High 74.9% 70.3% 61.8% 63.9% 65.7% 59.2% 55.1% 43.8%48.8% 44.6%

Figarden Elementary 85.1% 77.8% 77.1% 68.1% 74.6% 70.5% 74.6% 73.1%73.6% 57.3%

Forkner Elementary 96.7% 90.0% 90.4% 90.2% 91.5% 90.2% 80.6% 79.8%62.7% 60.3%

Gibson Elementary 96.9% 76.2% 94.8% 81.6% 98.9% 83.4% 90.8% 82.1%55.8% 110.6%

Kratt Elementary 84.7% 64.3% 74.8% 59.1% 81.0% 58.9% 74.7% 53.9%118.0% 84.7%

Lawless Elementary 96.5% 84.8% 95.8% 90.0% 93.4% 79.8% 89.2% 76.7%90.9% 56.9%

Malloch Elementary 94.6% 78.2% 87.9% 80.4% 94.0% 77.2% 86.6% 85.4%93.0% 78.0%

Powers-Ginsburg Elem 94.3% 85.3% 89.0% 86.1% 93.1% 85.5% 86.1% 85.6%89.1% 78.5%

Slater Elementary 79.5% 84.8% 57.0% 68.7% 81.3% 86.9% 50.2% 65.1%74.5% 41.9%

Starr Elementary 96.6% 88.5% 96.7% 91.4% 93.8% 90.2% 95.5% 90.9%52.9% 41.5%

Tenaya Middle 79.7% 78.3% 74.7% 74.1% 71.4% 74.7% 42.9% 56.4%97.5% 84.6%

Wawona Middle 69.6% 81.1% 49.1% 66.5% 55.6% 69.1% 57.0% 51.9%45.0% 51.5%

EDISON REGION 85.6% 79.6% 76.7% 74.6% 76.8% 72.3% 61.4% 65.4%77.3% 63.3%

Addams Elementary 83.0% 61.6% 70.5% 56.4% 67.2% 60.3% 49.3% 52.9%85.3% 75.0%

Columbia Elementary 77.1% 76.6% 63.4% 75.5% 50.5% 74.4% 39.3% 61.0%64.6% 55.4%

Computech Middle 77.3% 77.8% 63.9% 61.7% 70.7% 72.2% 92.0% 92.9%77.4% 86.3%

Edison High 81.5% 73.9% 71.3% 72.3% 68.6% 47.1% 59.0% 60.5%72.0% 45.7%

Gaston Middle 90.4% 85.1% 84.5% 81.2% 85.9% 81.8% 47.9% 47.3%107.5% 75.0%

King Elementary 83.4% 76.5% 68.1% 67.3% 81.3% 72.2% 32.1% 29.8%65.5% 58.8%

Kirk Elementary 95.2% 87.3% 88.1% 84.5% 92.3% 83.7% 74.9% 77.4%71.2% 39.0%

Lincoln Elementary 88.6% 89.2% 81.7% 81.5% 81.8% 83.9% 65.7% 73.5%78.2% 100.0%

Manchester Gate Elem 92.5% 93.1% 91.8% 91.9% 84.6% 91.8% 93.6% 93.8%58.3% 76.5%

Sunset Elementary 95.1% 92.3% 94.9% 94.6% 97.8% 96.4% 95.4% 99.0%92.1% 53.8%

Please note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the staff survey.
1 - Active employee assignments for each dept. is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Subs and other staff not assigned to each dept may still participate 
in these surveys, which may account for response rates greater than 100%. Staff counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
** Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey results

Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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D1
OVERALL DISTRICT

Climate and Culture Staff Survey by Region and by School
18/19 to 19/20

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

DISTRICT 87.5% 79.2% 78.2% 75.6% 82.4% 75.3% 65.9% 67.2%65.4% 66.6%

FRESNO REGION 83.4% 74.3% 72.2% 70.1% 77.1% 68.1% 51.1% 51.1%61.7% 60.8%

Cooper Middle 96.5% 93.2% 86.9% 88.1% 94.3% 89.9% 86.8% 75.4%74.5% 72.3%

Del Mar Elementary 95.5% 86.2% 95.4% 85.7% 91.8% 85.5% 77.3% 77.9%55.9% 62.3%

Fort Miller Middle 85.2% 59.0% 80.4% 61.4% 79.6% 52.3% 33.5% 23.0%50.0% 73.8%

Fremont Elementary 78.5% 75.2% 64.0% 73.3% 71.8% 66.7% 35.7% 41.7%43.3% 34.3%

Fresno High 72.2% 66.3% 63.0% 61.4% 53.2% 48.8% 37.1% 43.9%55.0% 62.5%

Hamilton K-8 78.7% 74.9% 60.1% 71.6% 78.9% 71.5% 56.2% 56.7%65.4% 49.4%

Heaton Elementary 72.4% 76.9% 58.4% 73.2% 58.9% 68.9% 28.4% 53.1%45.6% 65.3%

Homan Elementary 85.8% 86.3% 64.2% 73.0% 90.8% 90.4% 62.9% 65.8%71.4% 50.0%

Muir Elementary 89.8% 75.8% 75.8% 69.2% 87.5% 73.5% 63.3% 55.3%115.3% 90.5%

Roeding Elementary 88.3% 87.2% 82.4% 80.7% 86.2% 92.8% 66.4% 73.6%75.4% 55.0%

Williams Elementary 84.7% 74.2% 70.7% 68.3% 84.7% 75.3% 36.4% 43.5%62.3% 64.6%

Wilson Elementary 89.4% 58.0% 79.9% 58.2% 77.8% 43.5% 34.1% 22.0%51.4% 55.4%

HOOVER REGION 87.7% 80.6% 77.6% 76.8% 81.9% 75.5% 61.0% 58.0%76.3% 56.5%

Ahwahnee Middle 81.4% 83.3% 74.6% 70.0% 77.4% 74.8% 33.6% 44.9%38.4% 29.0%

Centennial Elementary 87.8% 81.7% 77.5% 71.4% 82.5% 77.5% 68.3% 55.5%55.8% 46.9%

Eaton Elementary 94.6% 88.5% 89.6% 91.6% 96.5% 91.9% 89.7% 86.7%114.5% 41.4%

Holland Elementary 94.1% 80.0% 87.5% 78.3% 94.4% 81.6% 75.9% 71.1%66.2% 90.9%

Hoover High 85.0% 82.1% 75.5% 76.0% 70.1% 61.8% 42.7% 40.7%82.0% 67.0%

McCardle Elementary 97.2% 88.3% 87.8% 89.3% 92.6% 88.5% 72.9% 77.0%75.6% 60.3%

Pyle Elementary 71.0% 62.6% 52.8% 54.6% 66.4% 64.5% 45.9% 43.7%96.9% 64.1%

Robinson Elementary 96.5% 92.0% 87.8% 95.8% 97.1% 96.5% 85.0% 85.8%56.0% 41.4%

Thomas Elementary 93.2% 86.8% 81.2% 83.3% 86.1% 82.1% 71.5% 69.9%92.1% 51.8%

Tioga Middle 76.2% 73.5% 67.1% 67.1% 78.4% 66.3% 44.1% 31.3%66.1% 47.6%

Please note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the staff survey.
1 - Active employee assignments for each dept. is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Subs and other staff not assigned to each dept may still participate 
in these surveys, which may account for response rates greater than 100%. Staff counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
** Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey results

Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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D1
OVERALL DISTRICT

Climate and Culture Staff Survey by Region and by School
18/19 to 19/20

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

DISTRICT 87.5% 79.2% 78.2% 75.6% 82.4% 75.3% 65.9% 67.2%65.4% 66.6%

Viking Elementary 95.4% 84.5% 85.7% 83.8% 86.5% 84.2% 69.0% 59.8%90.6% 73.8%

Vinland Elementary 83.0% 63.6% 59.7% 60.9% 73.0% 61.8% 61.9% 56.8%56.0% 28.4%

Wolters Elementary 92.7% 80.2% 86.0% 77.9% 91.1% 78.4% 70.6% 65.0%90.6% 69.5%

MCLANE REGION 89.9% 83.9% 79.9% 78.8% 86.4% 81.2% 66.7% 68.0%60.6% 61.5%

Birney Elementary 91.1% 86.2% 78.3% 79.7% 87.4% 75.8% 70.6% 62.9%69.2% 47.3%

Ericson Elementary 93.7% 86.4% 82.5% 84.7% 92.5% 89.7% 78.1% 81.3%88.0% 58.2%

Ewing Elementary 83.7% 80.7% 75.7% 75.9%0.0% 68.6%

Hidalgo Elementary 87.9% 81.0% 86.7% 82.2% 78.5% 78.2% 48.1% 51.6%57.8% 50.7%

Leavenworth Element 98.8% 93.6% 98.7% 95.4% 97.9% 97.2% 92.7% 91.5%73.1% 59.5%

Mayfair Elementary 91.4% 90.6% 73.6% 85.0% 88.0% 88.9% 66.9% 69.2%59.3% 77.3%

McLane High 83.8% 79.3% 78.4% 74.7% 80.0% 74.6% 52.9% 62.6%56.6% 65.3%

Norseman Elementary 79.2% 67.2% 63.0% 51.8% 69.9% 66.6% 47.9% 40.5%60.0% 48.7%

Rowell Elementary 87.6% 79.7% 72.1% 65.9% 84.7% 67.7% 74.7% 63.5%85.7% 66.2%

Scandinavian Middle 88.5% 82.3% 74.8% 74.1% 83.9% 77.6% 44.9% 49.3%57.3% 56.6%

Turner Elementary 93.8% 87.7% 81.3% 79.6% 93.1% 93.2% 81.3% 78.8%96.6% 80.0%

Wishon Elementary 95.7% 87.2% 86.8% 87.9% 96.0% 96.8% 86.6% 85.6%65.0% 57.4%

Yosemite Middle 91.2% 88.5% 80.9% 83.3% 82.5% 79.9% 45.6% 63.5%34.8% 62.1%

ROOSEVELT REGION 88.9% 83.5% 79.8% 79.0% 86.6% 83.8% 73.7% 74.7%69.1% 61.8%

Anthony Elementary 94.7% 86.0% 82.1% 81.0% 95.0% 89.7% 73.4% 75.4%92.2% 84.2%

Balderas Elementary 95.3% 92.4% 87.8% 89.6% 92.3% 97.9% 78.3% 85.0%83.6% 58.8%

Calwa Elementary 88.0% 75.5% 70.3% 60.0% 91.3% 76.7% 77.4% 68.8%80.3% 55.6%

Jackson Elementary 92.2% 89.5% 87.0% 94.3% 89.1% 93.9% 86.1% 90.3%59.0% 59.5%

Jefferson Elementary 99.5% 93.2% 97.1% 98.3% 99.3% 97.2% 93.5% 86.1%72.3% 53.2%

Lane Elementary 82.2% 78.5% 74.2% 76.6% 79.0% 79.5% 72.8% 74.8%84.1% 70.1%

Please note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the staff survey.
1 - Active employee assignments for each dept. is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Subs and other staff not assigned to each dept may still participate 
in these surveys, which may account for response rates greater than 100%. Staff counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
** Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey results

Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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Climate and Culture Staff Survey by Region and by School
18/19 to 19/20

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

DISTRICT 87.5% 79.2% 78.2% 75.6% 82.4% 75.3% 65.9% 67.2%65.4% 66.6%

Lowell Elementary 91.5% 80.7% 85.5% 73.9% 87.1% 80.6% 48.4% 68.9%46.3% 86.3%

Roosevelt High 78.8% 80.0% 66.7% 70.2% 72.3% 69.2% 63.5% 64.2%69.4% 46.6%

Sequoia Middle 94.8% 94.8% 87.1% 89.2% 93.4% 91.2% 68.1% 77.4%71.8% 71.6%

Tehipite Middle 74.5% 71.6% 54.6% 61.0% 64.4% 75.0% 29.3% 34.3%27.3% 38.9%

Vang Pao Elementary 87.6% 79.6% 76.2% 73.3% 90.8% 87.1% 89.0% 83.7%74.2% 68.0%

Webster Elementary 99.0% 91.0% 97.9% 94.9% 97.1% 95.2% 81.9% 85.3%60.0% 62.0%

Winchell Elementary 87.8% 63.4% 82.6% 54.8% 79.0% 54.9% 72.2% 54.8%68.3% 58.0%

Yokomi Elementary 97.7% 91.0% 100.0% 94.8% 99.3% 96.7% 92.9% 92.4%57.6% 74.6%

SPECIALTY REGION 88.6% 83.9% 82.5% 80.8% 87.0% 83.1% 83.0% 84.4%49.7% 59.4%

Addicott School 45.9% 48.1% 27.8% 93.7%0.0% 61.3%

Baird Middle 92.8% 90.1% 95.0% 92.2% 94.4% 95.0% 95.4% 93.7%71.4% 67.3%

Bullard Talent K-8 77.3% 83.6% 69.1% 78.5% 70.6% 84.2% 82.9% 88.2%30.0% 53.5%

Cambridge High 76.3% 75.4% 66.5% 74.0% 71.3% 63.9% 70.6% 80.9%66.7% 64.7%

Dailey Elementary Cha 0.0% 0.0%

Design Science High 100.0% 83.2% 97.7% 85.7% 97.2% 77.8% 100.0% 98.3%64.7% 80.0%

Dewolf High 90.4% 89.9% 88.1% 86.6% 90.6% 97.9% 62.4% 87.3%89.5% 94.1%

Duncan Polytech High 90.1% 83.8% 80.9% 75.3% 90.2% 83.4% 86.7% 87.2%86.0% 72.2%

JE Young Academic Hig 95.7% 87.9% 91.3% 88.6% 97.1% 87.7% 96.1% 95.3%61.9% 105.4%

Patino Entrepreneursh 93.3% 92.5% 85.2% 92.1% 86.2% 86.9% 96.7% 92.2%66.7% 85.7%

Phoenix Elementary 100.0%* 89.7% 98.4%* 84.8% 100.0%* 93.6% 77.5%* 59.0%34.8% 91.3%

Phoenix Secondary 94.3% 88.5% 86.3% 83.5% 98.1% 95.5% 43.1% 46.9%33.3% 72.2%

Rata School 0.0% 0.0%

SUNNYSIDE REGION 90.5% 85.6% 82.4% 78.3% 84.9% 83.0% 69.9% 72.1%57.0% 62.1%

Ayer Elementary 96.0% 87.2% 86.5% 82.4% 88.6% 87.5% 52.9% 55.2%42.4% 49.3%

Please note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the staff survey.
1 - Active employee assignments for each dept. is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Subs and other staff not assigned to each dept may still participate 
in these surveys, which may account for response rates greater than 100%. Staff counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
** Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey results

Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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Climate and Culture Staff Survey by Region and by School
18/19 to 19/20

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

DISTRICT 87.5% 79.2% 78.2% 75.6% 82.4% 75.3% 65.9% 67.2%65.4% 66.6%

Aynesworth Elementar 95.4% 89.0% 89.4% 87.1% 95.7% 93.5% 83.7% 87.9%92.5% 76.4%

Bakman Elementary 84.0% 86.6% 80.8% 77.6%0.0% 96.9%

Burroughs Elementary 76.2% 84.9% 61.0% 66.5% 65.3% 77.9% 58.5% 73.8%47.8% 33.3%

Easterby Elementary 94.7% 80.6% 87.5% 70.7% 90.8% 73.5% 74.2% 72.0%64.4% 39.7%

Greenberg Elementary 95.3% 89.5% 85.2% 77.7% 93.0% 90.5% 85.6% 81.8%66.2% 50.0%

Kings Canyon Middle 90.3% 86.5% 83.1% 75.2% 86.2% 82.2% 57.4% 66.1%68.8% 86.1%

Olmos Elementary 89.5% 87.9% 75.2% 79.0% 85.6% 87.5% 75.0% 80.0%45.9% 47.9%

Storey Elementary 98.3% 89.9% 92.3% 88.3% 98.9% 95.4% 86.8% 86.3%89.9% 78.8%

Sunnyside High 88.1% 88.6% 81.9% 77.7% 76.1% 78.5% 65.2% 64.4%51.3% 51.9%

Terronez Middle 76.2% 71.0% 65.9% 61.6% 65.0% 68.0% 44.8% 57.2%58.2% 95.5%

Please note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the staff survey.
1 - Active employee assignments for each dept. is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Subs and other staff not assigned to each dept may still participate 
in these surveys, which may account for response rates greater than 100%. Staff counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
** Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey results

Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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D1

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

OVERALL DISTRICT
Climate and Culture and Social-Emotional Learning Student Survey by Region and by School

18/19 to 19/20

DISTRICT 65.1% 62.7% 65.8% 64.8% 47.7% 47.5% 62.5% 61.4% 64.2% 65.1% 58.2% 58.0% 74.0% 70.8% 79.2% 66.1%75.5% 82.7%

Bullard Region 67.0% 64.3% 66.3% 66.3% 49.3% 49.2% 63.4% 63.1% 60.6% 61.8% 56.1% 56.0% 73.7% 69.7% 77.7% 64.1%83.4% 84.6%

Bullard High 67.8% 68.5% 64.6% 64.6% 44.2% 45.7% 63.0% 65.0% 53.5% 52.8% 48.9% 45.8% 69.7% 63.5% 81.3% 69.4%78.9% 71.1%

Figarden Elementary 64.9% 60.6% 68.2% 67.8% 56.9% 54.9% 62.8% 61.2% 67.3% 70.2% 59.3% 64.9% 76.0% 69.1% 65.0% 59.6%79.9% 97.8%

Forkner Elementary 76.0% 68.2% 82.3% 74.0% 69.4% 55.0% 74.9% 71.1% 76.2% 77.2% 74.4% 71.3% 85.6% 81.3% 68.1% 61.5%79.2% 92.3%

Gibson Elementary 69.7% 63.9% 73.2% 72.1% 63.7% 62.1% 69.7% 64.9% 72.0% 68.1% 65.5% 62.8% 79.6% 77.5% 73.7% 56.7%80.1% 88.3%

Kratt Elementary 68.4% 60.9% 67.3% 65.4% 54.6% 51.2% 66.4% 62.2% 66.9% 69.0% 60.4% 57.7% 77.0% 72.6% 66.6% 54.2%93.9% 97.6%

Lawless Elementary 68.1% 54.8% 69.2% 63.7% 53.4% 46.7% 60.1% 54.7% 67.7% 67.5% 62.8% 57.0% 79.3% 68.3% 73.4% 50.0%71.4% 98.6%

Malloch Elementary 73.6% 66.9% 77.4% 70.2% 61.4% 55.9% 71.9% 65.2% 74.6% 72.6% 75.5% 70.0% 85.1% 78.0% 75.5% 71.5%88.5% 99.4%

Powers-Ginsburg Elem 71.5% 65.6% 70.1% 72.4% 57.4% 58.4% 70.0% 64.6% 78.6% 74.5% 73.4% 72.4% 83.4% 72.8% 75.9% 61.5%86.0% 93.7%

Slater Elementary 64.3% 60.5% 67.4% 66.9% 54.5% 52.8% 60.9% 63.9% 71.0% 71.6% 64.9% 61.7% 79.7% 78.7% 71.7% 60.1%67.6% 96.3%

Starr Elementary 68.7% 63.7% 71.9% 76.2% 57.1% 61.6% 65.5% 66.2% 73.8% 72.7% 79.2% 76.9% 84.8% 83.4% 77.0% 65.7%74.0% 89.9%

Tenaya Middle 61.5% 63.3% 62.4% 67.0% 46.7% 47.6% 59.1% 62.8% 57.4% 61.0% 54.8% 59.7% 73.2% 75.6% 74.6% 62.7%95.6% 96.7%

Wawona Middle 41.4% 57.1% 37.5% 59.5% 29.2% 44.4% 40.0% 54.5% 64.5% 63.2% 55.2% 54.3% 70.0% 62.3% 77.9% 59.3%96.9% 94.6%

Edison Region 66.9% 63.6% 68.2% 65.8% 50.9% 49.5% 64.7% 63.2% 64.2% 62.9% 60.2% 58.6% 72.3% 67.9% 79.5% 65.8%68.2% 78.6%

Addams Elementary 64.2% 56.5% 70.1% 64.9% 61.3% 52.1% 64.6% 61.9% 76.4% 73.1% 65.8% 66.3% 73.0% 69.8% 62.6% 58.6%52.6% 89.7%

Columbia Elementary 66.8% 55.4% 70.3% 67.2% 55.7% 49.7% 70.0% 63.0% 79.0% 71.6% 72.1% 66.6% 75.9% 74.0% 68.2% 58.2%59.9% 96.7%

Computech Middle 73.2% 68.2% 75.7% 70.1% 57.7% 50.3% 74.7% 69.4% 70.8% 66.9% 67.9% 63.5% 76.2% 76.8% 84.4% 72.9%94.8% 87.6%

Edison High 68.1% 67.1% 65.2% 64.0% 44.8% 44.4% 63.3% 63.2% 53.2% 51.0% 50.6% 50.8% 64.5% 57.7% 82.2% 69.9%53.3% 60.6%

Gaston Middle 55.3% 54.0% 58.9% 55.6% 42.6% 41.9% 52.1% 51.0% 59.5% 56.3% 54.2% 47.6% 70.4% 62.3% 77.4% 58.8%93.3% 90.2%

King Elementary 68.3% 53.8% 76.8% 62.1% 60.2% 46.4% 68.0% 55.3% 80.2% 75.8% 73.5% 58.7% 84.9% 70.3% 63.6% 50.6%55.4% 99.6%

Kirk Elementary 61.0% 52.9% 65.3% 70.0% 53.8% 56.9% 66.7% 65.3% 65.4% 71.0% 66.1% 64.2% 78.1% 76.9% 65.6% 56.0%80.3% 89.1%

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey resultsPlease note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the student survey.
1 - Student enrollment (Grades 4-12) is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Enrollment counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
      Excluded from all calculations - students who submitted an opt-out form, withdrawing them from participation.. 
      Excluded from Region and School calculations - students who transferred to another FUSD site within the survey window.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
**Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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  SOCIAL-EMOTIONAL LEARNING    CLIMATE AND CULTURE

Survey 
Response Rate1

Student
Survey

D1

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

OVERALL DISTRICT
Climate and Culture and Social-Emotional Learning Student Survey by Region and by School

18/19 to 19/20

DISTRICT 65.1% 62.7% 65.8% 64.8% 47.7% 47.5% 62.5% 61.4% 64.2% 65.1% 58.2% 58.0% 74.0% 70.8% 79.2% 66.1%75.5% 82.7%

Lincoln Elementary 62.5% 61.9% 73.7% 69.9% 57.8% 57.7% 61.5% 62.5% 73.6% 77.8% 68.4% 65.7% 76.9% 79.0% 68.6% 55.9%75.2% 96.1%

Manchester Gate Elem 79.2% 78.6% 76.6% 78.3% 65.5% 68.0% 72.7% 76.3% 79.6% 77.5% 74.8% 78.5% 85.2% 82.5% 78.0% 72.6%67.4% 94.3%

Sunset Elementary 67.6% 65.4% 75.8% 73.7% 60.4% 63.6% 74.2% 74.1% 72.2% 69.4% 71.2% 68.2% 85.5% 72.2% 69.0% 68.0%81.1% 95.3%

Fresno Region 62.5% 59.2% 64.8% 63.2% 48.2% 46.9% 61.2% 58.7% 64.4% 64.5% 57.0% 56.4% 73.0% 69.2% 76.1% 62.7%65.2% 78.1%

Cooper Middle 58.8% 57.9% 66.5% 69.5% 43.8% 48.5% 59.8% 59.1% 67.1% 67.1% 64.8% 58.0% 80.7% 76.5% 77.7% 67.3%77.1% 98.2%

Del Mar Elementary 64.1% 62.6% 74.9% 66.0% 60.8% 51.3% 68.8% 61.8% 81.2% 81.8% 70.7% 67.1% 83.6% 81.7% 71.2% 58.9%68.7% 88.6%

Fort Miller Middle 53.6% 51.4% 57.2% 55.6% 45.6% 42.5% 54.1% 50.6% 58.4% 58.0% 50.3% 51.6% 66.8% 63.1% 71.4% 54.5%71.7% 92.3%

Fremont Elementary 59.7% 57.0% 65.8% 62.9% 55.8% 49.9% 61.4% 56.7% 68.9% 71.8% 66.1% 62.4% 80.8% 67.9% 65.9% 54.8%63.2% 90.0%

Fresno High 64.7% 65.1% 61.6% 59.3% 40.1% 38.7% 60.0% 59.7% 54.9% 55.1% 46.4% 47.9% 66.0% 60.5% 82.2% 71.2%52.5% 53.7%

Hamilton K-8 60.2% 59.4% 60.8% 61.2% 47.1% 44.1% 58.9% 58.7% 62.0% 60.5% 56.9% 56.3% 74.7% 72.0% 74.0% 63.2%84.8% 92.5%

Heaton Elementary 69.3% 48.6% 71.2% 58.5% 63.5% 44.6% 68.5% 51.1% 76.5% 60.6% 67.9% 52.9% 78.7% 63.1% 64.0% 54.0%62.7% 86.1%

Homan Elementary 66.7% 59.4% 71.4% 68.1% 55.1% 51.4% 69.1% 63.6% 72.5% 74.8% 64.3% 62.2% 73.2% 73.9% 68.8% 59.8%67.4% 91.3%

Muir Elementary 60.9% 56.8% 62.0% 66.4% 54.3% 58.3% 56.6% 62.0% 78.5% 76.0% 62.3% 65.5% 75.8% 80.1% 66.8% 56.2%71.7% 95.4%

Roeding Elementary 73.6% 66.0% 80.0% 77.2% 71.0% 63.2% 76.7% 73.4% 81.9% 82.5% 73.4% 72.9% 83.4% 81.2% 73.3% 65.8%68.4% 93.5%

Williams Elementary 70.6% 60.3% 75.6% 66.9% 67.8% 54.5% 65.8% 55.2% 70.7% 65.5% 60.6% 55.4% 76.0% 69.7% 72.0% 54.9%72.8% 79.5%

Wilson Elementary 62.4% 58.1% 68.0% 64.7% 51.7% 53.1% 61.0% 59.6% 70.4% 70.8% 64.4% 63.5% 75.0% 70.6% 69.2% 57.1%68.7% 93.5%

Hoover Region 63.8% 61.1% 65.2% 63.1% 45.6% 45.8% 60.9% 59.7% 62.9% 63.5% 55.9% 54.5% 72.3% 68.6% 76.4% 63.1%79.4% 82.3%

Ahwahnee Middle 59.8% 57.2% 61.9% 61.4% 43.5% 41.9% 54.3% 52.7% 57.5% 62.4% 48.5% 48.3% 69.3% 68.6% 76.2% 59.2%86.1% 48.2%

Centennial Elementary 68.0% 60.2% 69.9% 67.5% 49.6% 51.7% 70.7% 58.0% 70.7% 68.8% 67.4% 60.1% 79.4% 70.9% 73.1% 56.2%39.3% 79.3%

Eaton Elementary 63.8% 61.1% 71.6% 70.6% 53.3% 56.5% 66.3% 66.7% 68.0% 79.3% 68.6% 71.3% 82.8% 82.8% 67.2% 68.7%80.1% 90.2%

Holland Elementary 67.9% 60.9% 73.3% 65.6% 54.4% 52.3% 70.7% 61.1% 73.0% 76.7% 64.7% 60.3% 80.5% 73.4% 65.5% 57.9%77.7% 99.3%

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey resultsPlease note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the student survey.
1 - Student enrollment (Grades 4-12) is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Enrollment counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
      Excluded from all calculations - students who submitted an opt-out form, withdrawing them from participation.. 
      Excluded from Region and School calculations - students who transferred to another FUSD site within the survey window.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
**Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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  SOCIAL-EMOTIONAL LEARNING    CLIMATE AND CULTURE

Survey 
Response Rate1

Student
Survey

D1

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

OVERALL DISTRICT
Climate and Culture and Social-Emotional Learning Student Survey by Region and by School

18/19 to 19/20

DISTRICT 65.1% 62.7% 65.8% 64.8% 47.7% 47.5% 62.5% 61.4% 64.2% 65.1% 58.2% 58.0% 74.0% 70.8% 79.2% 66.1%75.5% 82.7%

Hoover High 66.8% 64.3% 64.4% 60.9% 40.6% 41.4% 61.0% 59.1% 57.6% 57.3% 49.0% 45.3% 66.1% 61.4% 80.4% 67.5%84.8% 83.3%

McCardle Elementary 62.8% 64.8% 70.2% 68.8% 57.6% 51.9% 67.1% 64.5% 75.3% 72.0% 67.0% 68.9% 82.9% 85.0% 66.5% 65.2%98.8% 97.8%

Pyle Elementary 61.3% 53.1% 65.6% 64.0% 50.8% 46.0% 65.4% 59.1% 69.3% 71.1% 59.5% 59.6% 75.6% 72.3% 64.0% 54.8%63.1% 91.4%

Robinson Elementary 71.9% 59.6% 68.0% 64.7% 63.2% 57.9% 66.1% 61.8% 69.5% 68.0% 74.1% 66.7% 80.6% 77.9% 72.7% 63.3%55.1% 85.1%

Thomas Elementary 71.2% 62.5% 71.0% 67.4% 55.5% 53.8% 67.6% 68.2% 71.5% 70.3% 71.0% 68.5% 83.8% 81.2% 74.1% 66.5%90.6% 99.1%

Tioga Middle 52.2% 54.5% 57.8% 54.0% 39.8% 36.8% 52.1% 51.2% 58.1% 50.8% 50.7% 45.4% 70.4% 57.1% 77.7% 60.1%78.3% 84.7%

Viking Elementary 64.6% 59.0% 72.5% 64.9% 50.1% 47.6% 65.6% 62.4% 74.1% 68.7% 63.1% 58.9% 74.5% 72.6% 63.1% 56.0%77.9% 95.3%

Vinland Elementary 69.5% 66.3% 67.2% 71.4% 49.1% 51.8% 68.0% 65.4% 69.3% 72.3% 67.8% 69.7% 78.9% 77.2% 76.4% 69.1%82.1% 92.5%

Wolters Elementary 65.9% 64.0% 67.9% 66.3% 54.1% 50.2% 63.1% 63.9% 74.0% 69.6% 65.8% 61.6% 79.2% 73.9% 68.7% 52.7%75.7% 92.4%

McLane Region 62.2% 60.6% 63.4% 63.7% 46.2% 47.3% 61.0% 59.6% 65.7% 67.7% 58.4% 58.5% 73.8% 70.9% 77.8% 64.5%79.9% 89.8%

Birney Elementary 66.1% 63.1% 77.5% 66.2% 58.3% 49.0% 70.1% 63.5% 80.8% 76.9% 73.0% 69.9% 81.2% 70.9% 67.9% 61.2%81.6% 95.8%

Ericson Elementary 63.2% 64.6% 73.1% 71.9% 58.2% 60.7% 67.9% 64.4% 73.5% 79.4% 73.0% 74.5% 79.0% 79.0% 80.2% 70.0%80.5% 98.8%

Ewing Elementary 61.7% 58.4% 68.7% 66.1% 53.9% 51.1% 66.8% 62.3% 68.6% 71.5% 68.9% 68.1% 74.7% 72.3% 69.9% 60.4%89.6% 98.2%

Hidalgo Elementary 62.1% 57.8% 66.6% 60.7% 43.9% 42.6% 63.1% 58.3% 66.5% 72.5% 66.1% 62.9% 75.4% 71.0% 62.5% 56.6%71.8% 93.1%

Leavenworth Element 68.4% 71.3% 70.5% 81.9% 58.8% 69.3% 69.8% 75.0% 77.6% 86.2% 76.2% 82.9% 88.6% 91.3% 77.8% 69.7%91.4% 96.7%

Mayfair Elementary 58.1% 60.3% 66.2% 65.4% 49.3% 51.3% 64.4% 61.0% 69.7% 75.5% 63.1% 63.1% 80.2% 79.1% 63.6% 54.3%98.3% 100.7%

McLane High 61.4% 63.4% 56.6% 59.1% 37.8% 41.4% 55.8% 57.5% 55.3% 56.1% 46.9% 46.8% 64.8% 63.3% 83.7% 73.3%78.1% 77.0%

Norseman Elementary 61.4% 51.9% 64.2% 57.0% 45.5% 38.7% 61.9% 54.8% 70.8% 71.9% 67.2% 58.8% 73.3% 69.2% 67.0% 53.4%52.8% 95.4%

Rowell Elementary 62.5% 58.8% 67.3% 66.7% 53.2% 50.9% 65.1% 59.6% 69.5% 67.9% 62.8% 58.9% 82.1% 73.0% 75.4% 57.9%82.5% 98.8%

Scandinavian Middle 62.4% 56.8% 59.4% 59.1% 40.2% 41.8% 56.4% 53.5% 63.9% 60.5% 53.4% 50.6% 73.5% 64.3% 78.8% 60.2%90.0% 90.7%

Turner Elementary 60.2% 65.2% 72.1% 72.4% 54.1% 53.1% 66.6% 68.0% 75.7% 78.5% 66.3% 66.2% 86.7% 87.3% 65.2% 61.8%91.7% 96.5%

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey resultsPlease note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the student survey.
1 - Student enrollment (Grades 4-12) is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Enrollment counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
      Excluded from all calculations - students who submitted an opt-out form, withdrawing them from participation.. 
      Excluded from Region and School calculations - students who transferred to another FUSD site within the survey window.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
**Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click Office of Equity and Access

R:\Surveys\Survey Reports 2020\DomainReports_2020(GA).accdb

Decrease <= .5 from prior year survey results

here.

https://fusd.sharepoint.com/sites/dept_equityandaccess/Resources/CC-SEL%20Surveys/Panorama%20Resources/18-19%20CC-SEL%20Surveys%20-%20Panorama%20vs%20FUSD%20Reports.pdf
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  SOCIAL-EMOTIONAL LEARNING    CLIMATE AND CULTURE

Survey 
Response Rate1

Student
Survey

D1

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

OVERALL DISTRICT
Climate and Culture and Social-Emotional Learning Student Survey by Region and by School

18/19 to 19/20

DISTRICT 65.1% 62.7% 65.8% 64.8% 47.7% 47.5% 62.5% 61.4% 64.2% 65.1% 58.2% 58.0% 74.0% 70.8% 79.2% 66.1%75.5% 82.7%

Wishon Elementary 65.9% 62.8% 71.9% 74.9% 58.3% 54.5% 72.9% 66.6% 80.2% 73.6% 71.5% 68.9% 83.4% 80.4% 72.1% 63.7%79.7% 91.5%

Yosemite Middle 60.2% 55.1% 60.8% 59.1% 47.0% 44.7% 56.3% 54.5% 63.9% 66.7% 51.7% 53.0% 69.6% 67.5% 76.7% 63.3%67.0% 93.9%

Roosevelt Region 65.1% 63.8% 66.5% 66.3% 47.9% 49.6% 63.0% 62.5% 66.0% 68.2% 60.2% 61.4% 76.9% 74.5% 80.6% 68.5%76.1% 82.0%

Anthony Elementary 68.8% 70.6% 76.6% 77.4% 61.8% 70.4% 69.8% 73.7% 76.3% 85.2% 69.0% 78.1% 84.8% 89.5% 77.9% 63.2%50.6% 88.1%

Balderas Elementary 59.7% 60.7% 65.0% 61.2% 43.9% 42.6% 63.0% 61.4% 74.8% 81.3% 72.3% 72.0% 81.7% 85.9% 76.6% 68.5%89.8% 98.9%

Calwa Elementary 68.9% 58.1% 70.9% 62.9% 57.9% 50.4% 71.1% 63.4% 79.3% 76.6% 77.5% 66.5% 84.5% 71.1% 76.5% 59.4%57.0% 95.4%

Jackson Elementary 67.1% 63.0% 73.7% 72.4% 63.8% 58.2% 68.8% 67.3% 72.0% 82.2% 74.9% 76.9% 85.5% 86.3% 79.1% 67.1%67.6% 91.0%

Jefferson Elementary 67.7% 66.3% 79.9% 73.1% 64.2% 56.2% 73.8% 70.8% 84.9% 78.5% 84.9% 77.6% 89.8% 85.8% 81.0% 75.2%71.4% 93.8%

Lane Elementary 55.4% 53.0% 66.7% 59.6% 47.5% 45.5% 62.1% 59.2% 67.6% 73.3% 68.7% 67.0% 74.4% 74.1% 66.1% 59.4%74.1% 94.4%

Lowell Elementary 68.6% 61.2% 71.9% 61.5% 57.3% 50.2% 68.8% 57.3% 72.9% 69.0% 67.9% 59.5% 84.0% 77.1% 72.2% 66.7%75.8% 99.4%

Roosevelt High 65.9% 69.0% 62.5% 64.6% 39.3% 42.5% 60.5% 62.9% 55.4% 56.8% 47.0% 50.7% 69.5% 66.0% 84.6% 74.3%74.5% 69.2%

Sequoia Middle 64.2% 59.1% 64.8% 64.2% 46.4% 49.7% 58.8% 55.7% 68.8% 67.4% 59.9% 56.5% 77.7% 72.9% 83.7% 67.8%85.0% 81.4%

Tehipite Middle 58.5% 58.4% 59.0% 62.9% 49.2% 50.8% 56.9% 56.4% 62.7% 56.9% 53.1% 51.7% 70.0% 66.3% 75.6% 60.8%73.4% 71.6%

Vang Pao Elementary 66.8% 65.1% 71.8% 71.7% 53.1% 52.4% 68.8% 65.7% 75.2% 77.7% 71.9% 69.5% 89.4% 83.9% 76.2% 66.8%78.9% 93.7%

Webster Elementary 66.1% 61.1% 74.9% 69.9% 60.2% 57.8% 68.6% 65.0% 77.2% 80.1% 74.5% 77.1% 87.6% 87.1% 71.6% 71.5%80.4% 86.0%

Winchell Elementary 62.1% 58.3% 66.6% 64.6% 50.5% 50.4% 61.6% 59.4% 68.1% 65.7% 61.8% 57.7% 77.6% 70.3% 67.7% 57.7%81.8% 92.3%

Yokomi Elementary 77.7% 74.2% 78.5% 77.4% 59.8% 60.8% 73.0% 73.4% 73.8% 76.4% 76.2% 77.5% 86.6% 86.0% 76.0% 73.6%82.9% 96.5%

Specialty Region 70.5% 67.6% 69.2% 68.1% 49.6% 48.0% 66.0% 65.1% 67.3% 66.8% 60.8% 61.1% 77.6% 74.7% 85.5% 75.4%76.7% 82.3%

Baird Middle 75.7% 64.7% 76.1% 70.6% 61.3% 51.6% 72.9% 66.9% 68.5% 64.4% 72.4% 68.9% 83.7% 81.5% 82.8% 70.5%93.5% 99.0%

Bullard Talent K-8 74.7% 68.0% 68.0% 66.1% 53.6% 50.4% 70.0% 67.7% 63.9% 62.6% 68.7% 67.0% 74.6% 69.3% 80.9% 63.3%67.8% 93.9%

Cambridge High 64.8% 63.4% 64.4% 58.0% 41.5% 38.5% 53.8% 53.2% 64.1% 62.9% 45.3% 45.7% 73.4% 70.9% 87.0% 81.3%56.2% 69.8%

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey resultsPlease note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the student survey.
1 - Student enrollment (Grades 4-12) is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Enrollment counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
      Excluded from all calculations - students who submitted an opt-out form, withdrawing them from participation.. 
      Excluded from Region and School calculations - students who transferred to another FUSD site within the survey window.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
**Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click Office of Equity and Access
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  SOCIAL-EMOTIONAL LEARNING    CLIMATE AND CULTURE

Survey 
Response Rate1

Student
Survey

D1

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20

OVERALL DISTRICT
Climate and Culture and Social-Emotional Learning Student Survey by Region and by School

18/19 to 19/20

DISTRICT 65.1% 62.7% 65.8% 64.8% 47.7% 47.5% 62.5% 61.4% 64.2% 65.1% 58.2% 58.0% 74.0% 70.8% 79.2% 66.1%75.5% 82.7%

Dailey Elementary Cha 77.3% 80.8% 77.6% 90.4% 73.3% 80.7% 75.5% 82.8% 82.6% 93.1% 73.8% 89.8% 89.3% 92.6% 77.1% 87.4%90.3% 91.1%

Design Science High 76.5% 76.5% 74.0% 80.6% 58.9% 63.5% 72.0% 74.9% 76.7% 79.8% 70.7% 79.6% 85.0% 86.8% 88.9% 82.1%100.0% 100.4%

Dewolf High 60.7% 55.6% 59.5% 58.4% 35.5% 36.9% 56.5% 53.9% 57.1% 53.5% 51.6% 43.7% 79.3% 64.8% 88.8% 74.5%90.8% 96.5%

Duncan Polytech High 67.6% 67.8% 66.0% 67.8% 41.1% 42.8% 65.0% 66.0% 65.7% 66.3% 56.4% 56.7% 76.6% 73.4% 85.4% 76.3%90.1% 95.5%

Fulton School 72.1% 74.0% 69.6% 57.5% 44.6% 37.5% 59.4% 54.0% 46.9% 61.0% 37.8% 40.9% 46.4% 40.9% 63.6% 53.0%70.0% 57.9%

JE Young Academic Hig 76.8% 78.1% 69.1% 70.9% 53.7% 49.9% 60.5% 60.3% 77.6% 73.2% 63.8% 57.0% 86.9% 78.3% 94.3% 86.3%75.8% 60.6%

Patino Entrepreneursh 65.5% 63.8% 69.9% 60.5% 44.3% 44.1% 65.8% 66.4% 64.5% 65.6% 51.3% 57.6% 61.0% 65.0% 86.4% 76.9%96.9% 97.9%

Phoenix Elementary 77.5%* 56.7% 90.6%* 76.3% 80.6%* 67.7% 75.0%* 47.9% 83.9%* 70.2% 69.6%* 56.4% 87.1%* 70.7% 37.5%* 59.2%38.1% 92.6%

Phoenix Secondary 55.6% 47.1% 63.1% 51.6% 54.8% 37.5% 52.4% 28.0% 53.2% 49.7% 43.8% 35.3% 60.1% 47.6% 73.1% 55.1%70.4% 43.8%

Sunnyside Region 64.3% 62.7% 64.0% 63.1% 44.9% 44.3% 61.2% 60.7% 63.3% 65.3% 57.3% 57.9% 73.2% 71.0% 80.2% 66.9%75.9% 83.6%

Ayer Elementary 60.8% 58.1% 66.1% 63.4% 49.1% 46.8% 61.7% 58.4% 75.7% 74.7% 63.9% 60.5% 77.6% 73.1% 65.3% 57.1%73.8% 79.3%

Aynesworth Elementar 66.7% 62.6% 70.3% 67.0% 55.6% 54.9% 68.4% 65.8% 70.0% 73.7% 64.9% 67.9% 82.8% 83.4% 71.1% 63.3%82.0% 101.5%

Bakman Elementary 69.8% 61.6% 72.7% 70.2% 66.4% 49.6% 75.0% 65.0% 77.5% 77.6% 78.4% 70.0% 77.2% 75.2% 65.5% 60.4%11.3% 98.7%

Burroughs Elementary 61.0% 57.7% 67.2% 64.4% 48.3% 47.4% 66.4% 60.8% 69.2% 72.9% 68.1% 64.8% 77.9% 71.1% 75.4% 62.2%71.2% 89.3%

Easterby Elementary 67.8% 65.2% 76.7% 69.3% 64.5% 52.5% 69.5% 65.5% 79.4% 78.1% 78.4% 71.9% 84.0% 80.4% 77.6% 65.3%69.7% 89.2%

Greenberg Elementary 71.6% 62.6% 76.4% 67.8% 66.0% 54.6% 74.9% 65.0% 81.0% 71.6% 78.0% 72.5% 86.1% 80.2% 81.2% 71.8%45.3% 91.2%

Kings Canyon Middle 57.0% 58.5% 55.5% 58.3% 37.8% 39.2% 53.3% 55.4% 59.8% 63.6% 50.7% 52.8% 71.9% 71.6% 77.7% 62.5%96.1% 96.0%

Olmos Elementary 62.5% 61.2% 71.7% 65.9% 57.5% 50.7% 70.5% 66.6% 72.4% 76.7% 67.6% 70.9% 76.6% 74.6% 66.6% 58.6%55.9% 95.0%

Storey Elementary 69.0% 63.3% 71.4% 66.3% 53.0% 50.7% 67.8% 64.4% 74.6% 74.5% 72.1% 67.8% 80.5% 82.5% 75.8% 61.4%93.4% 97.4%

Sunnyside High 68.7% 67.5% 64.8% 62.9% 41.8% 40.7% 62.0% 61.3% 58.6% 57.2% 52.8% 50.4% 70.7% 66.1% 84.3% 73.6%74.2% 69.1%

Terronez Middle 59.0% 57.7% 59.0% 57.4% 42.2% 40.0% 56.3% 54.5% 59.2% 58.4% 52.7% 52.3% 67.5% 62.7% 79.4% 65.5%96.0% 96.3%

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey resultsPlease note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when sites did not participate in the student survey.
1 - Student enrollment (Grades 4-12) is used as a denominator in calculating response rates. Enrollment counts are as of 1/22/2019 for 18/19 and 1/15/2020 for 19/20.
      Excluded from all calculations - students who submitted an opt-out form, withdrawing them from participation.. 
      Excluded from Region and School calculations - students who transferred to another FUSD site within the survey window.
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
**Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click Office of Equity and Access
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  SOCIAL-EMOTIONAL LEARNING    CLIMATE AND CULTURE

Student
Survey

D2
OVERALL DISTRICT

Climate and Culture and Social-Emotional Learning Student Survey by Ethnicity and Student Group
18/19 to 19/20

18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 19/20 18/19 18/1919/20 19/20 18/19 19/20

ALL STUDENTS 65.1% 62.7% 65.8% 64.8% 47.7% 47.5% 62.5% 61.4% 64.2% 65.1% 58.2% 58.0% 74.0% 70.8% 79.2% 66.1%

 By Ethnicity

 By Student Group

African-American 59.6% 56.8% 69.1% 68.6% 50.9% 51.9% 58.6% 58.1% 62.4% 64.3% 54.5% 54.6% 72.3% 69.4% 74.7% 58.5%

Asian 71.4% 69.1% 64.1% 61.7% 43.8% 42.4% 63.1% 61.3% 65.5% 66.7% 57.2% 57.3% 72.1% 69.5% 80.2% 67.4%

Filipino 72.7% 71.2% 71.1% 67.6% 59.0% 55.9% 63.5% 60.2% 63.9% 67.1% 60.6% 56.0% 66.1% 69.6% 78.4% 62.6%

Hispanic 64.1% 61.9% 65.2% 64.4% 46.7% 46.9% 62.4% 61.3% 64.3% 65.3% 58.4% 58.3% 74.7% 71.3% 80.5% 67.6%

Native American 63.1% 59.5% 69.6% 69.2% 49.2% 49.5% 61.0% 64.1% 65.3% 63.4% 58.3% 62.3% 76.5% 72.7% 80.6% 66.1%

Pacific Islander 65.3% 68.3% 66.4% 66.2% 52.0% 52.9% 59.7% 63.7% 66.8% 64.7% 60.0% 57.5% 72.5% 71.2% 78.8% 67.2%

Two or More Races 66.5% 64.8% 67.0% 65.1% 49.7% 48.6% 63.7% 62.0% 65.0% 64.3% 55.8% 56.8% 72.7% 69.7% 74.9% 61.5%

White 68.6% 65.8% 68.8% 68.0% 55.3% 53.8% 65.6% 65.0% 61.8% 62.4% 60.1% 59.9% 73.6% 69.3% 74.5% 61.0%

English Learners 59.1% 56.5% 59.3% 58.0% 40.4% 41.0% 58.5% 57.1% 67.7% 69.5% 62.4% 61.0% 74.9% 71.1% 78.8% 65.8%

Foster Youth 59.1% 56.5% 61.8% 62.6% 46.4% 45.4% 58.9% 58.5% 66.3% 65.7% 60.8% 60.0% 72.5% 71.4% 72.9% 56.6%

Homeless 58.0% 57.4% 64.1% 62.9% 47.0% 48.7% 57.2% 58.2% 61.3% 65.5% 56.1% 54.8% 71.3% 67.6% 77.8% 62.4%

Socioeconomically Disadvantaged 63.7% 61.4% 64.7% 63.9% 46.0% 46.3% 61.4% 60.5% 64.5% 65.7% 57.6% 57.7% 74.2% 71.0% 79.0% 65.7%

Students with Disabilities 57.6% 55.1% 58.8% 57.5% 44.0% 44.4% 56.4% 56.0% 66.8% 68.2% 62.1% 61.4% 71.3% 69.5% 75.3% 62.1%

Increase >= .5 from prior year survey resultsPlease note: Results are shown for affirmative responses.
Blank cells indicate instances when there were no responses for the specified student group(s).
*The results for groups with less than 11 survey respondents should be interpreted with caution.
**Differences in the results from 2019-20 and prior years should not be reviewed as “change over time”, as FUSD questions for this domain were updated this year.
The information shown here may vary from Panorama's reports, due to the use of different parameters. For more details, please click

Office of Equity and Access
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